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S 	 IrNIRODUCT1ON 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for April 1974 
amounted to 2.789,000 hundredweight, indicating a decrease of 
I % from the March 1974 output of 2,816,000 hundredweight. 
4 % below the April 1973 total of 2,890,000 hundredweight 
and II % less than the ten-year (1964-73) average production 
for the month of April of 3,126.000 hundredweight. Ontario 
winter wheat flour included in the quantity for the month under 
review amounted to 294.000 hundredweight compared with 
264.000 in April 1973. Production of wheat flour during the 
first nine months of the current crop year amounted to 
28,087,000 hundredweight, slightly lower than the 28,587.000 
hundredweight produced during the same period of the 1972- 
73 crop year, and 8 % less than the ten-year average for the same 
period. 

Mill operations during April 1974 averaged 67.5 % of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 165.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for March 1974 operated at 68.1 % of their combined 
rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat niilled for flour in April 1974 amounted to 
6,285,000 bushels, 2 % less than the 6.423,000 bushels milled 
in March 1974. and 4 % below the 6,544,000 bushels milled in 
April a year ago. Ontario Winter wheat included in the current 
month's milled wheat amounted to 539,000 bushels compared 
with 516,000 bushels of this type for April 1973. Total wheat 
milled for flour during the August-April period of the current 
crop year amounted to 63,519,000 bushels, 2 % less than the 
64975,00() bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

Millfeed production for April 1974 amounted to 48,000 
tons 3 % below the total produced in the same month last year. 
Total millfeed production for the first nine months of the 1973- 
74 crop year amounted to 497,000 tons, 2 % over the 487,000 
tons produced in the corresponding period of the previous crop 
year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of March 1974 amounted to 597,000 
hundredweight, considerably greater than the 90,000 
hundredweight exported during February 1974, but 37 % 
below the adjusted March 1973 exports of 946,000 
hundredweight. Total shipments during the first eight months 
of the 1973-74 crop year amounted to 5,163,000 hundredweight 
24 % less than the 6,740,000 hundredweight (adjusted to 
remove the effect of time lag in reporting returns) exported in 
the same period of the preceding crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de blé en avril 1974 a 
atteint 2,789,000 quintaux, marquant ainsi une baisse de I % par 
rapport a celle de mars 1974 qui était de 2,816,000 quintaux, 4 % 
de moms que les 2,890000 quintaux en avril 1973 et UflC diminution 
de II % lorsqu'on Ia compare a Ia production moyenne du mois 
d'avril pour Ia décennic 1964-73 (3.126.000 quintaux). Le blé 
d'hiver dc l'Ontano compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fail l'objet 
de Ia préscnte étude représentait 294.000 quintaux contre 264,000 
quintaux en avril 1973. La production dc farine de blé au cours des 
neuf premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1973-74 s'est élevée a 
28,087.000 quintaux un peu moms que les 28.587,000 quintaux 
produits pendant Ia méme période de Is campagne agricole 1972-73. 
et 8 % inférieure a Ia moyenne établie sur dix ans pour Ia mime 
période. 

En avril 1974, les minoteries on tourné a 67.5 % de leur pleine 
capacité sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrahles et d'une eapacité 
journaliêre de 165,000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activité en mars 1974 ont fonctionné a i de leur 
capacité combinéc calculée sur 26 jours ouvrahlcs. 

En avril 1974, 6,285,000 hoisseaux de blé a farine ont été 
moulus, chiffre inférieur de 2 % aux 6,423.000 boisseaux moulus en 
mars 1974 et 4 % de moms que les 6.544,000 hoisseaux moulus en 
avril de I'an dernier. Le blé d'hiver de I'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantité 
totale de blé moulu pendant Ic mois en cours représentait 539.000 
boisseaux contre 516.000 hoisseaux du méme type de blé en avril 
1973. Le blé a farine moulu pendant Ia période allant d'aoflt a avril 
de Ia campagne agricole en cours a atceint un total de 63,519,000 
boisseaux, 2 % de moms que les 64,975,000 hoisseaux moulus 
pendant Ia méme période de Ia précédente campagne agricole. 

La production de déchets de mouure pour l'alinientation du 
hétail s'est élevée a 48,000 tonnes en avril 1974, cc chiffre est de 
3 % en-dessous de Ia production totale du méme muis I'an dernier. 
La production totale de ces déchets pour les neuf premiers mois de Ia 
campagnc agricole 1973-74 a atteint 497,000 tonnes, soil une 
augmentation de 2 % sur les 487.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia 
période correspondante de Ia précédente campagne agricole. 

Scion les bilans préliminaires du Service de Douanes, les 
exportations de farine de ble ont atteint 597,000 quintaux en mars 
1974, marquant ainsi une hausse considerable sur Les 90,000 
quintaux exportCs en fevrier 1974, mais 37 % de moms que les 
946,000 quintaux reprCsentant Ic montant revu des exportations de 
mars 1973. Les expeditions des huit premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricolc 1973-74 ont totalisé 5.163.000 quintaux. soil 24 % de moms 
que les 6,740,000 quintaux (chiffre corrigé afin de compenser les 
eft'ets du décalage dans Ic tcmps de Ia transmission des bilans) 
exportCs au eours de Ia pénode correspondante de La campagne 
agricole prCcedente. 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbo's are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 
- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 
x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 

of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dansles publications deStatisti-
que Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 
-- nombres infimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des disposit ions do la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 



Wheat - Bll 

Total Total 
Eastern Western April April 

division division 1974 1973 

Division Division Total, Total, 
de lEst de l'Ouest avril avril 

1974 1973 

Quantities milled 

Quantitls moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

3,259 1,738 4.997 5,317 

147 14 161 80 

151 81 232 149 

320 23 343 464 

x S S - 

539 - 539 516 

x 	x 	x 	19 

x 	x 	6,285 	6,544 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farine de blé 
'000 cwt 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. Bll 

Wheat and product 

811 at produit 

Canadian Western Red Spring Wheat - Blè rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouast canadian ...................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Bli d'hiver de 1'Alberta ..... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - 811 tendre blanc 
de printamps de l'Albarta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - 811 dur ambri .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blls ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - 811 d'hiver 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultivl on Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Bll d'hiver 
cultivI au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Bll de printemps 
cultivlau Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blls ........................ 

Wheat - Total - 311 ................................ 

Product - Produit 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps no 	1 ou "patent" de premiere qualitl 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 281 237 519 424 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps no 2 "patent" 609 257 866 1,040 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printemps n 0 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulanglre ou 
"patentd'exportation) 	............................ 498 175 674 719 

Whole wheat and graham flour - 811 entier et Graham . . 31 21 52 47 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina de bll d'hiver 
de 	1'Ontario 	....................................... 294 - 294 264 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine de ble dur et 
semoule 	............................................ 143 10 153 205 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de qualite inflrieure 29 78 107 84 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farine de bll 	. . . . 71 53 124 106 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farms 	de 	bll 	...................... 1,958 831 2,789 2,990 

See 	footnote(s) 	at end of 	table-Voir renoi(s) 	I 	la 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 

Total 
Eastern Western April 

Wheat and product division division 1974 

Blé et produit Division Division Total, 
de l'Est de l'ouest avril 

197 11 

Stocks on hand end of month 
Wheat - Ble - 

Stocks en mains a 	la 	fin du mois 

'000 bushels - 	'000 boisseaux 

Canadian Western Red Spring Wheat - Blé rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	canadien 	..................... 1,255 610 1,865 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta x x 118 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Blé tendre blanc 

de 	printemps 	de 	lAlberta 	.......................... x x 95 
Durum Wheat 	- 	Die 	dur 	ambré 	.......................... X x 300 
Other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	blCs 	............................ x - x 
Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver 

cultivé 	en 	Ontario 	................................. 1,261 - 1,261 
Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 

cultivé 	en 	Ontario 	................................. - - - 
Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Die d'hiver 
cultivéau 	Québec 	.................................. x - x 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 
cuitivé 	au 	Québec 	...... 	........................... x - x 

All 	other 	Wheat 	- 	Autres 	biès 	........................ x - x 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Blé 	................................ x x 3,746 

Hots: Due to rounding, 	the sums of 	individual items may not agree exactly with the totals. 	- Note: 
Les chiffres ayant êté arrondis, 	ii 	se peut qua la somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Hinoteries (Ceréaies diverses et déchets de mouture) 

Production from miiiings 
- Stocks 

La production de moutures on hand 
Product  end of 

- Total Total month 
Produit 	 Eastern 	Western April April - 

division 	division 197 14 1973 Stocks 
- 	- - - en mains 

Division 	Division Total, Total a la fin 
cia lEst de 	l'Ouest avrii avril du mois 

19711 1973 

I 

I 

Oatmeal - Farine d'avoine ..................... 
Roiled oats - Flocons davoine ................ 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé et orge 

perle 	....................................... 
Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigle ........ 

Total ....................................... 

Sundry cereals - Cériaies diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	x 	893 	867 	191 
x 	x 	3,035 	2,493 	3,123 

x x 	... 	x 
x 	x 	1.339 	1,369 	353 

Millfeeds - déchets de mouture 

tons - 000 - tonnes 

35 	13 	48 	50 	6 

I 



-7- 

TABLE 3. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 3. Sommaire de production pour la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour 	Oats 

Mois B16 on 	Avoine 
farine 

bushels - 	'000 

August - Aoüt 	- 	1973 .................................. 8,162 

September - 	Septembre 	................................ 7.685 

October - Octobre 	.................................... 7,915 

November - 	Novembre 	.................................. 6,749 

December -  Dicembre 	.................................. 6,124 

January - 1974 	- 	Janviar 	............................. 7,572 

February -  Fivrier 	................................... 6,423 

March - Mars ......................................... 6,604 

April - Avril ........................................ 6,285 

Total .............................................. 63.519 

Total last year - Total l'annéa demure 64,975 

Barley 	Rye 

Orge 	Seigle 

oisseaux 

31 

• . 	33 

37 

32 

37 

37 

45 

39 

32 

325 

330 

TABLE 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaira 

4. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

do production des minoteries at des exportations de farine do blé 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farine de blé Oatmeal oats Millfeeds exports 
Month  

- Farine Flocons Dechets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farine de 
- - ble 

% do Quantite 
1 'operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1973 - Aoüt 81.7 3,615 . 	 . 2,826 64 368r 

September - Septambre 85.8 3,397 . 	 . 4,422 60 586r 

October - Octobra 81.7 3,509 . 	 . 5,622 61 864r 

November - Novambre 72.2 2,976 . 	 . . 	 . 54 929 

December - Decembre 63.3 2,718 . 	 . 2,871 49 961 

January - 	1974 - Janvier 	. 78.4 3,338 984 5,616 58 770 

February - Fevrier 71.7 2,816 1,200 3.790 50 90r 

March 	- 	Mars 	.............. 68.1 2,929 987 4,896 52 597 

April 	- 	Avril 	............. 67.5 2,789 893 3,035 48 

Total 	................... - 28,087 . 	 . 38,434 497 

Last ysar-totsl-L'anmis 
derniCrs 	............  28,587 . 	 . 37,625 487 
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TABLE 5. production of Wheat Flour 

TABLEAU 5. Production de la farine de ble 

Month 
- 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 

Mois 

000 - cwt 

January 	- 	Janvier 	................... 3,467 3,529 3,219 3,082 3,252 
February 	- 	Fêvrier 	.................. 3,0111 3,030 3,000 3,041 2,925 
March 	- 	Mars 	........................ 3,036 3,233 3,258 3,165 3,395 
April 	- 	Avril 	....................... 2,722 3,198 2,951 3,199 2,890 
May 	- 	Hal 	........................... 3,294 3,1176 2,984 3,485 3,315 
June 	- 	Juin 	......................... 2,902 3,269 3,170 3,312 3,001 
July 	- 	Juillet 	...................... 3,127 3,212 3,204 3,059 3,146 
August 	- 	Aoüt 	...................... 3,232 3,383 3,300 3,335 3,615 
September 	- 	Septembre 	............... 3,412 3,580 3,554 3,290 3,373 
October 	- 	Octobre 	................... 3,562 3,277 3,590 3,629 3,510 
November 	- 	Novembre 	................. 3,268 3,083 3.262 3,293 2,975 
December 	- 	Décembre 	................. 3,220 3,426 3,022 2,577 2,716 

Total ............................. 38,281 	39,697 	38,513 	38,469 	38,115 

TABLE 6. Mjll Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 6. Les stocks de farina des moulins 

Eastern division 	Western division 	Total 
- 	 - 	east 

Division de lEst 	Division de l'Ouest 	and 
Grade of flour 	 west 

Categoric de farines 	At 	At offsite' 	At 	At offsite 2 	Total 

	

mills 	positions 	mills 	positions 	l'est 

	

- 	- 	Total 	- 	- 	Total 	et 

	

Aux 	Aux 	Aux 	Aux 	1ouest 
moulins emplacements 1 	moulins 	emplacements 

extêrieures 	extèrieures I 
Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 

Semolina - Printemps n° 1 ou 
"patent' de premiere qualité y 
compris semoule ................... 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps no 
2 'patent' 

Spring No. 3 patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n 0  
3 "patent" (valeur boulangére ou 
"patent" d'exportation) ........... 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Blê 
entier at Graham .................. 

Ontario winter wheat tiour - Farine 
de blC d'hiver de l'Ontario ....... 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de 
qualitê infêrieure ................ 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farine de blê ..................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
de blé dur at semoule ............. 

139 32 171 130 31 161 332 

123 37 161 64 56 120 280 

93 284 377 x x 8 384 

16 7 23 15 9 24 47 

81 7 88 - - - 88 

13 1 14 23 1 24 38 

38 8 46 39 12 52 98 

x x 30 x x 3 33 

Total ............................. x 	x 	909 	x 	x 	391 	1,300 

1 At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont incluent les stocks an transit at an consignation a lest de la 
tête des Grands LaCs. 
°At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont incluent les stocks an transit at an consignation a l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

4 



August - March 

Aout - Mars 

	

197273 1 	1973-74p 

	

115 	- 

	

110 	- 

	

1,382 	4(41 

	

7814 	- 

	

392,635 	68,302 

	

395,026 	68,7 113 

	

1,505 	- 

	

21,794 	8,023 

	

3,139 	- 

	

100 	- 

	

11,100 	9,990 

	

37,638 	18,013 

	

432,6611 	86,756 

	

8,039 	15,559 

45,196 200,172 
10,050 9,530 
2,914 - 
3,654 1,806 

59,322 12,163 
3,498 2,160 

- 22,069 
4,911 681 

49,167 36,468 
- 68,126 

2,2 116 1,395 
42,590 58,368 

- 120,117 
200 1,715 

47,327 24,183 
486,822 - 

7,775 1,516 

	

773,711 	576,020 

	

4420 	- 

	

32 	165 

	

1149,881 	- 

	

1,250 	- 

	

392 	20,1111 

	

2,907 	14,071 

	

50,837 	50,903 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 1972-73 and 1973-7 14 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dedouane de farine de bli salon le pays de consignation 1972-73 at 1973-74 

S 
March - Mars 

Destination 

1973' 	1974p 

Western Europe - Europe de lOusit: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - 
Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 304 - 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	...................... .... - - 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	........... . ... 1(4,872 3.174 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 15,176 3,174 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europa de 	l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - 
Greece 	- 	Grace 	............................. (480 - 
Iceland 	- 	Islanda 	.......................... - - 
Norway 	- 	Norvege 	........................... - - 
Portugal................................... 800 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 1,280 - 

Total 	................................... 16,456 3,174 

Africa - Afriqu. 
!)homey 	....... 	............................. 1,727 - 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 30,496 - 
G,mbia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... 3,050 3,000 
;uinea 	- 	Guinie 	............................ - - 
ivory 	Coast 	- 	Càte 	d'Ivoire 	................ - - 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... 6,890 - 
Malawi 	..................................... 2,224 - 
Morocco - Maroc - 
Mozambique 	................................. - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaise, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 11,888 624 
Senegal 	- 	Senegal 	.......................... - - 
SierraLeone 	............................... 8 14 977 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - - 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - - 
Togo....................................... 1,800 - 
U.A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 . 	........................... - - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. - - 

Total 	.................................... 58,159 4,601 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan 	... 	...... 

	.......... 	
............. - - 

Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - 
Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	........................... - - 
China, 	People's Rep. 	of - République 

populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - 
Cyprus 	- 	Chypre 	............................ - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 . 	............. - - 
Hong 	Kong 	- 	Kong-Kong 	...................... 6,950 10,303 

S•e footnote(s) 	at and of table. 	- Voir renvol(s) a 	Is fin du tableau. 

0 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 1972-73 and 1973-74 - Concluded 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dèdouani de farine de blé, selon Is pays de consignation 1972-73 at 1973-74 - fin 

Destination  

March 

1973 1  

- Mars 

1974p 

August 

Aoüt 

1972_73 1  

- March 
- 

- Mars 

197374p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... - 690 730 1,575 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 645 390 3,386 2,840 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 400 - 1,300 932 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	..................... 	....... - - - 18 
Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ 1,120 1,860 19,200 6,327 
Philippines 	................................ - - 4,387 - 

Qatar 	...................................... 73 96 194 385 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- 	Arabie 	Saoudite 	............. - 960 32,292 19,706 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - 2,000 - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 34,000 - 582,983 250,321 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - 27 - 

Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	....................... 4,500 - 26,975 19,559 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic Republic of - 
Républigue démocratigue populaire du Yemen 19,841 - 19,841 6,261 

Total 	.................................... 67,529 14,299 899.028 383,204 

Oceania - Oceania: 
British Oceania, 	n.e.s. 	- Océanie 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ 200 200 1,000 1,723 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... - - 500 450 
United States Oceania - OcCanie des 

Etats-Unis 	............................... - 95 100 2,920 

Total 	.................................... 200 295 1,600 5,093 

Western Hemisphere - HémisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 8,922 4,689 61,987 53,570 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 14,147 6,543 112,671 96,842 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 6,570 1,500 40,909 25,191 
British Honduras - Honduras britannique 	. . . 399 - 8,224 2,407 
Cuba 2 	...................................... 615,291 495,895 3,816,876 3,569,944 
Dominion Republic - Republique Dominicaine 70,000 - 70,000 - 

French West 	Indies - Antilles francaises 	... - - 723 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 819 463 6,704 9,382 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 32,359 984 50,781 4,709 
Honduras 	................................... 400 - 2,052 698 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 5,606 7,265 27,479 42,174 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 

Vent 	at 	Iles 	Sous-le-vent 	................ 26,624 30,353 233,309 197,177 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles nëerlandaises 1,762 1,521 8,407 10,471 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - 3,200 - 3,200 
St. 	Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,680 475 7,524 7,135 

Surinam 	.................................... 1,862 - 9,701 3,407 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitë et Tobago 16,000 10,019 159,238 66,550 
Venezuela 	.............. 	................ 	.... - - 160 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 1,018 11,232 15,952 19,259 

Total ..................................803,459 	574,139 	4,632,697 	4,112,119 

All countries - Total - Tous las pays 	945,803 	596,508 	6,739,700 	5,163,200 

'Adjusted to remove effect of time lag. - Pondèrès afin de compenser las délais. 
2 Sourca: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non dônommè ailleurs. 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, 	Shorts and Middlings 

	

by Countries of Consignment, 	1972-73 and 	1973-74 

TIBLEAU 9. Volume dêdouanê de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon le pays de consignation, 	1972-73 at 	1973-74 

August 
March - Mars 

Aoüt 
Destination  

	

1973 	1974 	1972-73 

- March 
- 

- Mars 

1973-74 

cw t 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - 242,960 - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Baa 	.................... 253,487 - 1,164,333 848,617 

United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............. - - 70,462 - 

Total 	................................. 253,487 - 1,477,755 848,617 

Asia - Asic: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. - 244,755 339,011 842,664 

Total 	................................. - 2*4,755 339,011 842,66* 

western Hemisphere - Hémisphêra occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ 15 50 795 125 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 160 120 895 720 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... 110 - 160 - 

Jamaica 	- 	JamaiqUe 	........................ - - 320 - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - ties du 
Vent 	at 	Iles 	Sous-le-Vent 	............... - - 478 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 189,588 65,142 1,709,806 1,323,488 

Total 	................................. 189,973 65,312 1,712,454 1,324,333 

All countries - Total - Tous lea pays 	..... *43,360 310,067 3,529,220 3,015,61* 
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TABLE 10. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and polled Oats by Countries 

	

1972-73 	and 	1973-7 14 

TABLEAU 	10. 	Volume dedouanê de farine at de 	floçons d'avoine., 	selon 	is 

	

1972-73 	at 	1973-714 

March - Mars 

Destination  

1973 	1974 

of Consignment 

pays 	de 	consignatiori 

August - March 
- 

Aoüt - Mars 

1972-73 1973-74 

cwt 

Western surope - europe d. l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	...........................  - 24 - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 68 40 

Total .................................  - 92 40 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	......................... I - 1 - 

Total .............................. 1 - 1 - 

Asia - Asia: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	......................  - 16 - 

Total ................................. - - 16 - 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphére occidental: I 
Bahamas 	................................... 40 6 133 175 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 5 44 137 163 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 50 8 352 186 

Honduras 	.................................. - - - 160 

Jamaica 	- 	JamaIque 	.... .................... - - - 22 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 

Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	............... 161 235 871 1,021 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
etMiguelon 	............................. - - 15 - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago - 7 12 42 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 358 31 358 31 

Total 	....................... 61(1 331 1.878 1,800 

All countries - Total - Tous 
les 	pays 	............................ 615 331 1,987 1,840 

is 
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